SHOOTING FEDERATION OF CANADA
FEDERATION DE CANADA DU TIR
NATIONAL MATCHES
STEVE JOHNSON RANGE - CALGARY, AB
AUGUST 6 - 16, 2009

MAJOR TROPHIES - ISSF EVENTS
Crosman Trophy Cory Niefer 1159
High Canadian Aggregate - Air Rifle (120 shots)

International Imports CLASS Trophy Sharon Bowes 1128
High Canadian Lady in WOMEN'S SPORT RIFLE

Northland Firearms Trophy Jordan Fraser 3953
High Junior in 4 days Prone + Free Rifle Aggregate (420 shots)

Gilmour Boa Memorial Trophy Cory Niefer 4040
High Canadian in 4 days Prone + Free Rifle Aggregate (420 shots)

Sheila MacQuarrie Memorial Trophy Sharon Bowes 1902
High Canadian Lady Grand Aggregate Sport Rifle (120 shots) + Air Rifle (80 shots)

Trophée Cibles Canada Targets Award Sharon Bowes 2863
High Canadian Lady Grand Aggregate Sport Rifle (120 shots) + Prone (180 shots)

MAJOR TROPHIES - SPORTING RIFLE
Canadian Industries Ltd. Trophy Phil Zelenka 1199x87
High Canadian Prone Aggregate

Ken Morris Memorial Trophy Ken Nelson 2369x118
High Canadian Grand Aggregate (240 shots)

Pioneer Sportsman Club Trophy Jennifer Prendergast 2344x98
High Canadian Lady Grand Agg. (240 shots)

Alma MacNab Memorial Trophy Chris Baldwin 1176x48
High Canadian 3-Position Agg. (120 shots)

Toronto Anglers & Hunters Association Trophy (Not recently awarded)
Interprovincial 3-Position Team
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

All Finals

ISSF Men's Prone - Finals

MATCH RECORDS: OPEN GALE STEWART 1883.1(2002)
JUNIOR JORDAN FRASER 1833.2(2008)

Name CLS #1 #2 #3 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
Vamplew, Patrick OP 589.0 583.0 591.0 1763.0 103.1 1866.1
Sauer, Johannes OP 582.0 582.0 593.0 1757.0 103.9 1860.9
Bolduc, Bruno OP 580.0 582.0 585.0 1747.0 102.2 1849.2
Loftin, Glynn OP 577.0 589.0 582.0 1748.0 101.1 1849.1
Payne, Wynn OP 580.0 579.0 588.0 1747.0 101.2 1848.2
Hunter, Jeff OP 580.0 578.0 585.0 1743.0 100.3 1843.3
Giroux, Marcel OP 584.0 577.0 581.0 1742.0 101.1 1843.1
Niefer, Cory OP 579.0 579.0 585.0 1743.0 99.2 1842.2
Dion, Michel OP 588.0 588.0 1176.0 100.8 1276.8%*
Stewart, Gale OP 586.0 581.0 1167.0 102.6 1269.6*

*National Team Qualifying only
ISSF Prone - WC Finals
Name CLS #1 #2 #3 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

Trifonidis, Christos OpP 581.0 574.0 584.0 1739.0 101.3 1840.3

ISSF Men's 3-Position - Finals

MATCH RECORDS: OPEN SHANE BARNHART (USA) 2421.6(2006)
CANADIAN WAYNE SORENSEN 2417.5(1998)
JUNIOR JORDAN FRASER 2290.6(2008)
Name CLS #1 #2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
Niefer, Cory OP 1145.0 1152.0 2297.0 94.7 2391.7
Dugovic, Michal OP 1120.0 1122.0 2242.0 92.5 2334.5
Fraser, Jordan OpP 1100.0 1118.0 2218.0 93.4 2311.4
Arifovic, Asmir OpP 1083.0 1128.0 2211.0 88.8 2299.8
Schreuder, Drew OP 1102.0 1103.0 2205.0 94.2 2299.2
Mailloux, Martin OP 1098.0 1099.0 2197.0 87.8 2284.8
Woolridge, Dave OpP 1100.0 1074.0 2174.0 91.4 2265.4
Loftin, Glynn OP 1070.0 1082.0 2152.0 2152.0
ISSF Sport Rifle - Finals
MATCH RECORDS: OPEN CHRISTINA ASHCROFT 1244 .4 (1997)
JUNIOR MONICA FYFE 1211.1(2008)
Name CLS #1 #2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
Bowes, Sharon OP 565.0 563.0 1128.0 90.5 1218.5
Wilson-Anderson, Cassa OP 555.0 550.0 1105.0 91.6 1196.6
Hamulas, Cindy OP 554.0 548.0 1102.0 92.9 1194.9
Fyfe, Monica OP 540.0 536.0 1076.0 92.7 1168.7
Day, Emma OP 541.0 534.0 1075.0 87.5 1162.5
Le Guellec, Lise OP 533.0 531.0 1064.0 81.3 1145.3
Debert, Aimee OP 520.0 487.0 1007.0 89.5 1096.5
Hill, Teresa OP 502.0 490.0 992.0 81.1 1073.1

Page 2



RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

Air Rifle - Men's Final
MATCH RECORDS: OPEN SHARON BOWES 1288.3(2003)
JUNIOR MICHAEL GOODCHILD 1246.6(2008)

Name CLS #1 #2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
Niefer, Cory OP 572.0 587.0 1159.0 99.2 1258.2
Nenson, Justin Op 572.0 572.0 1144.0 102.1 1246.1
Methot, Mario OP 569.0 575.0 1144.0 96.9 1240.9
Tomar, Himanshu OP 566.0 574.0 1140.0 96.9 1236.9
Dugovic, Michal OP 566.0 569.0 1135.0 96.6 1231.6
Klein, Matthew OP 563.0 573.0 1136.0 95.4 1231.4
Baldwin, Christopher OP 564.0 564.0 1128.0 97.3 1225.3
Arifovic, Asmir OP 555.0 575.0 1130.0 93.1 1223.1

Air Rifle - Ladies Final

MATCH RECORDS: OPEN MARINA McKILLOP 888.7(2003)
JUNIOR RAUCHELLE JOHNSON 887.2(2008)
Name CLS #1 #2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL T’BREAK
Bowes, Sharon Op 385.0 389.0 774.0 100.4 874.4
Johnson, Rauchelle Op 382.0 389.0 771.0 100.1 871.1
Harvey, Kaitlyn OP 383.0 385.0 768.0 103.0 871.0
Fyfe, Monica OP 385.0 384.0 769.0 101.3 870.3
Wilson-Anderson, Cassa OP 385.0 381.0 766.0 102.0 868.0
Raedts, Caren Op 379.0 385.0 764.0 99.6 863.6
Deneka, Connor Op 378.0 381.0 759.0 100.2 859.2
Neverova, Natalia Op 374.0 380.0 754.0 97.8 851.8 9.7
Hamulas, Cindy OP 380.0 374.0 754.0 97.8 851.8 8.9

Wheelchair Air Rifle Prone - Finals

MATCH RECORDS: SH1 CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 706.2(2004)
SH2 MIKE LAROCHELLE 702.6(2008)
Name CLS FINAL TOTAL
Trifonidis, Christos S1 596.0 102.7 698.7
Blessin, Doug S1 587.0 103.7 690.7
Labine, Greg S2 594.0 101.9 695.9
LaRochelle, Mike S2 584.0 102.4 686.4
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF Prone - Men

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 180 SHOT

OPEN JOHAN SAUER 596 (2005) GALE STEWART 1780 (2002)
JUNIOR MICHAEL GEREIN 589(1994) JORDAN FRASER 1735(2009)
VETERAN ARNE SORENSEN 594 (1994) PATRICK VAMPLEW 1763 (200)
PARA/SH1 CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 591 (2005) CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 1755 (2005)

ISSF Prone - Men DAILY TRIAL GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 +#6 TOTAL TOTAL AGG.

Vamplew, Patrick ON MA 99 99 99 99 98 95 589
99 96 98 98 96 96 583

98 98 99 98 99 99 591 1180 1763
Sauer, Johannes BC MA 97 96 95 99 97 98 582
98 97 97 97 98 95 582

98 99 100 98 99 99 593 1175 1757
Loftin, Glynn ON MA 97 96 97 94 95 98 577
96 99 98 99 98 99 589

98 99 95 97 98 95 582 1159 1748
Payne, Wynn AB MA 94 97 96 97 99 97 580
9¢ 97 96 97 96 97 579

98 99 98 96 99 98 588 1168 1747
Bolduc, Bruno QC MA 99 96 99 91 98 97 580
98 96 97 98 96 97 582

100 96 99 98 94 98 585 1165 1747
Hunter, Jeff AB MA 93 97 97 95 99 99 580
97 97 98 93 96 97 578

99 95 99 95 98 99 585 1165 1743
Niefer, Cory SK MA 98 95 95 97 99 95 579
96 98 98 94 95 98 579

99 99 94 97 98 98 585 1164 1743
Giroux, Marcel QC MA 98 96 99 98 97 96 584
95 98 95 98 95 96 577

98 96 97 97 96 97 581 1165 1742
Arifovic, Asmir ON MA 95 94 96 96 94 97 572
94 95 97 98 100 95 579

9¢ 97 97 95 97 96 578 1150 1729
Dugovic, Michal ON MA 97 94 96 96 98 96 577
92 93 95 96 95 97 568

97 96 99 95 100 96 583 1160 1728
Nelson, Ken AB MA 94 94 94 98 97 94 571
97 97 97 97 94 95 577

97 96 98 96 95 96 578 1149 1726
Sorensen, Arne AB MA 98 95 95 94 92 95 569
94 98 95 94 97 96 574

97 94 97 95 98 98 579 1148 1722
Hewitt, Glen ON MA 97 97 92 96 96 98 576
94 93 97 94 96 95 569

9¢ 93 97 93 95 97 571 1147 1716
Dion, Michel QC MA 98 98 97 98 98 99 588

97 98 99 99 98 97 588 1176 1176
Stewart, Gale QC MA 98 96 98 99 99 96 586

9¢ 97 97 98 96 97 581 1167 1lle67
Fraser, Jordan BC EX 97 96 98 96 95 98 580
99 96 95 93 97 96 576

96 96 97 97 94 99 579 1159 1735
Rempel, Henry AB EX 94 99 97 97 97 98 582
98 97 96 96 95 91 573

95 99 96 95 95 96 576 1158 1731

Page 4



RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF Prone - Men DAILY TRIAL GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL TOTAL AGG.
Jarvis, Jason ON TE 96 96 96 97 94 98 577

96 96 97 97 97 95 578 1155 1725
Herrera, Jaime BC EX 94 93 94 97 96 96 570

98 94 98 94 94 95 573 1143 1722
Poitras, Michel OoC EX 97 97 97 96 92 95 574

88 100 96 94 98 96 572 1146 1717
Cooper, Ken MB EX 96 91 90 97 96 92 562

96 91 97 96 96 96 572 1134 1695
Farner, Daniel P. AB TE 90 90 83 93 89 90 535

92 86 90 92 86 89 535 1070 1612
Klein, Matthew BC SS 97 97 97 95 98 92 576

96 92 97 98 98 96 577 1153 1722
Schreuder, Drew SK SS 92 97 96 96 97 97 575

95 97 93 96 97 97 575 1150 1716
Woolridge, Dave NL SS 96 96 99 95 95 96 577

96 92 97 95 94 95 569 1146 1713
Mitchell, Don MB SS 91 96 94 95 94 94 564

95 94 93 98 95 99 574 1138 1702
Dobish, Sheldon AB SS 93 94 96 95 95 95 568

93 95 93 96 93 94 564 1132 1698
Mitchell, Ian MB SS 93 96 95 97 96 95 572

94 92 91 93 94 93 557 1129 1687
MacDonald, Jeff AB MM 93 98 96 92 95 96 570

91 95 92 94 99 97 568 1138 1695
Lemire, Kevin MB MM 95 91 93 92 94 92 557

92 95 95 96 93 93 564 1121 1665
Lemire, Chris MB MM 92 92 89 89 92 92 546

84 93 96 91 87 90 541 1087 1633

Nieuwenhuis, Barry ON MM 97 92 94 90 86 96 555

94 95 91 93 94 92 559

94 93 92 96 375 930 1489
Fraser, Jordan BC IJ 97 96 98 96 95 98 580

99 96 95 93 97 96 576

96 96 97 97 94 99 579 1159 1735
Klein, Matthew BC 1IJ 97 97 97 95 98 92 576

97 97 93 93 95 94 569

96 92 97 98 98 96 577 1153 1722
Lemire, Kevin MB IJ 95 91 93 92 94 92 557

89 93 92 91 92 87 544

92 95 95 96 93 93 564 1121 1665
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF Prone - Men DAILY TRIAL GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL TOTAL AGG.
Lemire, Chris MB IJ 92 92 89 89 92 92 546

84 93 96 91 87 90 541 1087 1633
Vamplew, Patrick ON VT 99 99 99 99 98 95 589

98 98 99 98 99 99 591 1180 1763
Payne, Wynn AB VT 94 97 96 97 99 97 580

98 99 98 96 99 98 588 1168 1747
Nelson, Ken AB VT 94 94 94 98 97 94 571

97 96 98 96 95 96 578 1149 1726
Sorensen, Arne AB VT 98 95 95 94 92 95 569

97 94 97 95 98 98 579 1148 1722
Mitchell, Don MB VT 91 96 94 95 94 94 564

95 94 93 98 95 99 574 1138 1702
Cooper, Ken MB VT 96 91 90 97 96 92 562

96 91 97 96 96 96 572 1134 1695

Nieuwenhuis, Barry ON VT 97 92 94 90 86 96 555
94 95 91 93 94 92 559
94 93 92 96 375 930 1489

Trifonidis, Christos BC S1 98 98 95 99 94 97 581
95 97 98 95 96 93 574
96 96 96 98 99 99 584 1165 1739

ISSF Prone - Ladies

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 180 SHOT
LADY CHRISTINA ASHCROFT 593(1990) CHRISTINA ASHCROFT 1745(1997)
JUNIOR KARINE BLAIS 586 (2005) KARINE BLAIS 1740 (2005)
ISSF Prone - Ladies
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGG.
Bowes, Sharon ON MA 96 94 96 96 96 99 577

98 97 96 98 92 97 578 1735
Hamulas, Cindy SK EX 95 95 98 92 95 97 572

95 97 98 95 96 94 575 1723
Hill, Teresa SK TE 90 91 95 92 89 96 553

94 94 95 88 92 92 555 1660
Le Guellec, Lise QC SS 93 96 95 97 96 96 573

94 97 95 99 99 97 581 1719
Day, Emma SK MM 98 97 95 97 95 95 577

93 97 96 96 97 96 575 1722
Debert, Aimee BC MM 93 93 90 91 88 92 547

92 93 89 92 89 95 550 1659



RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF Prone - Ladies
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGG.

Wilson-Anderson, Cassa SK IJ 96 96 97 95 94 98 576
Fyfe, Monica MB IJ 96 96 93 96 96 95 572

Debert, Aimee BC 1IJ 93 93 90 91 88 92 547

All ISSF Prone Team Events

International Prone Teams
DEWAR Match

Name 50 YARD 100 YARD TOTAL
_________________________________________________ Wakefield Trophy Match
Loftin, Glynn 198x13 196X 0 394x%13 Vamplew, Patrick 589
Giroux, Marcel 197X11 195X 0 392x11 Dion, Michel 588
Poitras, Michel  197X11 194X 0 391X11 Stewart, Gale 586
Hunter, Jeff 196X 6 195X 0 391X 6 Giroux, Marcel 584
Vamplew, Patrick 197X12 193X 0 390X12 Sauer, Johannes 582
Dion, Michel 197X10 191X 0 388X10 Rempel, Henry 582
Sorensen, Arne 193X 7 193X 0 386X 7 Trifonidis, C. 581
Nelson, Ken 190X 9 192X 0 382X 9 Hunter, Jeff 580
Trifonidis, Chris 193X 9 188X 0 381X 9 Fraser, Jordan 580
Bolduc, Bruno 190X 5 191X 0 381X 5 Payne, Wynn 580
Stewart, Gale 189X 7 190X 0 379X 7 5832
Bowes, Sharon 190X 7 188X 0 378X 7
Mitchell, Don 188X 5 189X 0 377X 5
Woolridge, Dave 190X 6 186X 0 376X 6
Zelenka, Phil 189X 4 185X 0 374X 4
Mitchell, TIan 189X 3 185X 0 374X 3
Cooper, Ken 188X 5 185X 0 373X 5
MacDonald, Jeff 185X 1 180X O 365X 1
Lemire, Chris 181X 3 178X 0 359X 3
MacDonald, Susan 146X 0 130X 0 276X 0

7508X134
ISSF Prone - Mixed Teams (Senior)
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL

1. 2 Vets & a Pup 2. The 0ld Guys

Dugovic, Michal 1728 Hunter, Jeff 1743

Vamplew, Patrick 1763 Sorensen, Arne 1722

Loftin, Glynn 1748 5239 Payne, Wynn 1747 5212
3. Quebec 4., Team Sask

Giroux, Marcel 1742 Niefer, Cory 1743

Bolduc, Bruno 1747 Schreuder, Drew 1716

Poitras, Michel 1717 5206 Hamulas, Cindy 1723 5182
5. Twin City Imports 6. League of Extraordinary Gentle

Bowes, Sharon 1735 Klein, Matthew 1722

Hewitt, Glen 1716 Mitchell, Ian 1687

Arifovic, Asmir 1729 5180 Fraser, Jordan 1735 5144
7. Team Sask 2 8. PeeWee Chicken Kebobs

Wilson—-Anderson, C1727 Fyfe, Monica 1716

Hill, Teresa 1660 Lemire, Chris 1633

Day, Emma 1722 5109 Lemire, Kevin 1665 5014
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF Prone - Mixed Teams (Junior)

RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Let's Beat Monica's Team 2. Princess Powerpuffs
Fraser, Jordan 1735 Fyfe, Monica 1716
Klein, Matthew 1722 Lemire, Chris 1633
Debert, Aimee 1659 5116 Lemire, Kevin 1665 5014
Men’s Air Rifle
MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 120 SHOT
OPEN MATT EMMONS 596 (2003) SHARON BOWES 1186 (2003)
JUNIOR ROBIN FOLEY 588 (1999) ROBIN FOLEY 1172 (1999)
MARINA McKILLOP 588(1999)
VETERAN TERRY KRATZMANN 554 (2009) TERRY KRATZMANN 1080 (2002)
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGG
Niefer, Cory SK MA 96 97 96 93 95 095 572
98 97 98 98 98 98 587 1159
Nenson, Justin SK MA 94 97 96 94 95 96 572
94 95 95 99 94 95 572 1144
Methot, Mario QC MA 92 96 94 96 96 95 569
96 97 95 94 99 94 575 1144
Klein, Matthew BC MA 94 91 95 93 95 95 563
96 99 94 96 92 96 573 1136
Dugovic, Michal ON MA 95 98 90 98 92 93 566
96 93 93 96 92 99 569 1135
Arifovic, Asmir ON MA 97 92 91 92 95 88 555
96 97 97 91 98 96 575 1130
Schreuder, Drew SK MA 91 96 96 92 90 93 558
94 94 97 97 94 92 568 1126
Woolridge, Dave NL MA 92 91 94 93 94 94 558
95 95 95 96 92 91 564 1122
McKellar, Jason YT MA 93 90 89 93 95 96 556
95 92 93 91 95 94 560 1116
Smith, Steven AB MA 92 89 92 90 94 95 552
97 92 95 92 93 94 563 1115
Mitchell, Ian MB MA 91 91 90 93 95 96 556

91 95 94 93 91 90 554 1110

Tomar, Himanshu ON EX 96 94 94 92 98 92 566

96 96 95 97 94 96 574 1140
Baldwin, Christopher ON EX 95 91 94 93 95 96 564

97 94 95 92 94 92 564 1128

Fraser, Jordan BC EX 91 91 97 94 94 97 564

88 94 93 97 96 95 563 1127
Zelenka, Phil AB EX 90 89 94 95 97 94 559

96 93 94 94 94 91 562 1121
MacDonald, Jeff AB EX 85 90 91 87 90 89 532

91 89 96 88 94 94 552 1084
Webber, Patrick BC EX 92 94 87 87 92 95 547

86 91 94 90 87 86 534 1081
Mitchell, Don MB EX 91 97 89 91 94 92 554

83 89 84 88 95 86 525 1079
Akow, Joshua ON EX 87 88 89 88 90 92 534

93 88 89 88 88 88 534 1068

Lemire, Chris MB SS 87 89 88 90 89 85 528
94 91 88 81 77 85 516 1044



RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGG
Doell, Brian MB MM 92 93 94 95 95 91 560
94 94 94 92 93 93 560 1120
Lemire, Kevin MB MM 92 94 92 88 95 90 551
96 94 92 95 90 91 558 1109
Sinclair, Jordan AB MM 81 82 81 81 84 89 498

85 76 82 86 71 82 482 980
Hulme-Lawrence, Elijah AB MM 78 82 71 78 84 76 469
82 84 79 85 78 72 480 949

Klein, Matthew BC IJ 94 91 95 93 95 95 563

96 99 94 96 92 96 573 1136
Baldwin, Christopher ON 1IJ 95 91 94 93 95 96 504

97 94 95 92 94 92 564 1128

Fraser, Jordan BC IJ 91 91 97 94 94 97 564

88 94 93 97 96 95 563 1127
Doell, Brian MB IJ 92 93 94 95 95 91 560

94 94 94 92 93 93 560 1120
Lemire, Kevin MB IJ 92 94 92 88 95 90 551

96 94 92 95 90 91 558 1109
Webber, Patrick BC 1IJ 92 94 87 87 92 95 547

86 91 94 90 87 86 534 1081
Akow, Joshua ON 1IJ 87 88 89 88 90 92 534

93 88 89 88 88 88 534 1068
Lemire, Chris MB IJ 87 89 88 90 89 85 528

94 91 88 81 77 85 516 1044
Neil, Gavin AB 1IJ 88 85 87 83 76 81 500

81 77 83 89 76 89 495 995
Sinclair, Jordan AB IJ 81 82 81 81 84 89 498

85 76 82 86 71 82 482 980
Hulme-Lawrence, Elijah AB 1IJ 78 82 71 78 84 76 469
82 84 79 85 78 72 480 949

Mitchell, Don MB VT 91 97 89 91 94 92 554
83 89 84 88 95 86 525 1079
Ladies Air Rifle
MATCH RECORDS 40 SHOT 80 SHOT
LADY SHARON BOWES 395(1999) MARINA McKILLOP 786 (2003)
MARINA McKILLOP 395(2003)
JUNIOR MONICA FYFE 393(2007) RAUCHELLE JOHNSON 783(2008)
VETERAN INGRID MCCREA 358 (2009) INGRID MCCREA 697 (2009)
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 TOTAL AGG
Bowes, Sharon ON MA 93 98 98 96 385
96 98 98 97 389 774
Johnson, Rauchelle BC MA 93 96 95 98 382
98 96 97 98 389 771
Harvey, Kaitlyn ON MA 92 98 97 96 383
96 95 98 96 385 768
Raedts, Caren ON MA 95 95 96 93 379
97 95 98 95 385 764
Deneka, Connor MB MA 95 94 94 95 378
97 96 93 95 381 759
Hamulas, Cindy SK MA 95 96 94 95 380

94 93 93 94 374 754

Neverova, Natalia BC EX 92 94 93 95 374
94 98 95 93 380 754



RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 TOTAL AGG.

Debert, Aimee BC EX 93 94 91 92 370
94 95 98 94 381 751

McCrea, Heather MB EX 94 87 90 91 362
90 96 93 95 374 736

McCrea, Kaitlin MB EX 89 88 93 89 359

90 87 90 92 359 718
Prendergast, Jennifer BC EX 92 90 88 92 362

85 90 89 88 352 714
McCrea, Ingrid MB EX 87 87 90 94 358

90 83 84 82 339 697

Le Guellec, Lise QC SS 89 88 95 93 365

92 94 97 96 379 744
Eymann MacDonald, Susa AB SS 91 82 91 90 354

82 86 94 87 349 703
Deneka, Melissa MB SS 91 88 86 85 350

86 81 87 88 342 692

Mailloux, Mikayla AB MM 64 64 63 77 268

82 68 67 73 290 558
Fyfe, Monica MB IJ 96 97 96 96 385

97 95 96 96 384 769
Harvey, Kaitlyn ON 1IJ 92 98 97 96 383

96 95 98 96 385 768
Wilson-Anderson, Cassa SK IJ 97 98 95 95 385
93 100 91 97 381 766

Deneka, Connor MB IJ 95 94 94 95 378

97 96 93 95 381 759
Sirbu, Daniela AB IJ 96 92 91 96 375

94 96 94 93 377 752
Debert, Aimee BC 1IJ 93 94 91 92 370

94 95 98 94 381 751
Bradley, Katie BC IJ 92 91 94 96 373

97 92 88 89 366 739
Bradley, Francisca BC 1IJ 94 92 93 93 372

93 93 92 88 366 738
McCrea, Heather MB IJ 94 87 90 91 362

90 96 93 95 374 736
Prendergast, Jennifer BC IJ 92 90 88 92 362

85 90 89 88 352 714
Mailloux, Mikayla AB 1IJ 64 64 63 77 268

82 68 67 73 290 558

McCrea, Ingrid MB VT 87 87 90 94 358
90 83 84 82 339 697

Wheelchair Air Rifle Prone

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT
PARA/SH1 CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 600 (2004)
QUAD/SH2 MIKE LAROCHELLE 600(1999/2004)
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL

Trifonidis, Christos BC sl 99 100 99 98 100 100 596

Blessin, Doug BC sl 99 98 99 96 98 97 587
Labine, Greg BC S2 97 99 100 99 100 99 594
LaRochelle, Mike ON 32 97 100 97 97 96 97 584



RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

Wheelchair Air Rifle Standing

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT
PARA/SH1 CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 597(2008)
QUAD/SH2 CHRIS TRIFONIDIS 599 (2007)

Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL
Trifonidis, Christos BC S1 100 100 100 100 100 100 600*
Blessin, Doug BC Sl 98 99 100 98 98 98 591~*
LaRochelle, Mike ON S2 99 100 98 100 100 100 597
Labine, Greg BC S2 98 99 99 94 98 99 587*

*For Honour Only

All Air Rifle Team Events

* OPEN AIR RIFLE TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Hot & Spicy II (B.C.) 3489 (1999) *
* (Cari Johnson, Karen Aspden, Cindy Hamulas) *
LR R e I I I I I I I b I e I I b b b b S I I b b b b b b I b b b b b b b S I I b b b b b b b b b 2 2 b b g
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Team Sask 2. Ontario
Schreuder, Drew 1126 Dugovic, Michal 1135
Niefer, Cory 1159 Arifovic, Asmir 1130
Nenson, Justin 1144 3429 Tomar, Himanshu 1140 3405
3. Batman, Ironman and Jordan 4. Senior Squirrel Killers
Klein, Matthew 1136 Lemire, Chris 1044
Mitchell, Ian 1110 Lemire, Kevin 1109
Fraser, Jordan 1127 3373 Doell, Brian 1120 3273
* AIR RIFLE JUNIOR TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Ontario 3384 (2007) *
* (Michael Goodchild, Graham McCord, Jason McKellar) *
L i b b b b b b b b b b db b I b I b 4 b b b b b b db b b b A b b b 2 b b b b b b b b b b b b b b 2 b b b b b g
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. The Super Best Friends 2. Squirrel Killers
Webber, Patrick 1081 Lemire, Chris 1044
Fraser, Jordan 1127 Lemire, Kevin 1109
Klein, Matthew 1136 3344 Doell, Brian 1120 3273
* LADIES AIR RIFLE TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Ontario 2320 (2007) *
* (Sharon Bowes, Caren Raedts, Jessica Hornby) *
L i b b b b b b b b b b db b I b A b 4 b b b b b b b b b b I b I b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b g
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Ontario 2. The Kablobablobs ride again
Bowes, Sharon 774 Fyfe, Monica 769
Raedts, Caren 764 Deneka, Connor 759
Harvey, Kaitlyn 768 2306 McCrea, Heather 736 2264
3. The Hoppin' Bunnies
McCrea, Ingrid 697
McCrea, Kaitlin 718
Deneka, Melissa 692 2107
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

* LADIES AIR RIFLE JUNIOR TEAM

* Ontario

* (Caren Raedts,

Melissa Moris,

- MATCH RECORD
2286

*

*

(20006)
Jessica Hornby)

*

KK KR AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A AR AR A AR A A A A A A Ak kA Ak kK

TOTAL

RG. NAME SCORE T

1. The Kablobablobs (traditio
Fyfe, Monica 769
Deneka, Connor 759
McCrea, Heather 736

MATCH RECORDS 120 SHOT
OPEN WAYNE SORENSEN
CANADIAN WAYNE SORENSEN
JUNIOR NATHAN DOWNEY
VETERAN KEN NELSON

PARA/SH1 GLENN MARIASH

—~ o~~~ —~

2006
1998
1997
1994
2005

—_— — — — —

ISSF 3-Position - Men

DAILY 3-P
TOTAL AGG

Name Pr
Niefer, Cory SK
Dugovic, Michal ON
Fraser, Jordan BC
Arifovic, Asmir ON
Schreuder, Drew SK
Mailloux, Martin QC
Loftin, Glynn ON
Nelson, Ken AB
Woolridge, Dave NL
Mitchell, Ian MB
Mitchell, Don MB
Fraser, Jordan BC
Nelson, Ken AB
Mitchell, Don MB

OTAL RG. NAME SCORE
n)
2264
, .
ISSF Men’s 3-Position
240 SHOT
1169(1998) SHANE BARNHART 2324
1169(1998) WAYNE SORENSEN 2320
1132 (1997) NATHAN DOWNEY 2252
1080 (2009) JOSEPH INCANTALUPO 2135
1134 (2005) GLENN MARTASH 2264
-——PRONE--- —-STANDING-- -KNEELING--
CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #1 #2 #3 #4 #1 #2 #3 #4
MA 100 96 97 96 93 92 94 93 94 96 97 97
99100 99 99 92 94 90 95 98 94 94 98
MA 96 93 99 99 91 90 89 88 92 95 95 93
98 97 98 97 89 89 91 91 94 96 92 90
EX 95 96 96 97 88 88 92 91 94 87 87 89
96 98 95 97 89 94 88 92 93 91 94 91
EX 95 98 96100 92 83 81 91 84 84 89 90
97 98100 93 94 88 93 90 95 95 94 91
EX 93 98 95 93 85 90 85 90 97 94 93 89
96 96 95 98 86 89 89 90 92 91 89 92
EX 93 98 97 99 80 88 84 93 92 95 89 90
99 97 97 97 87 85 89 85 93 91 89 90
EX 96 97 99 97 83 82 78 84 89 89 88 88
98 97 96 98 85 81 87 80 90 90 88 92
EX 98 96 92 94 76 78 80 67 91 85 82 84
99 97 97 96 86 79 83 81 90 89 95 88
SS 95 95 97 98 87 90 85 88 90 92 89 94
98 93 90 94 85 84 90 87 85 89 87 92
MM 95 98 97 97 90 90 88 86 85 84 83 87
97 94 93 96 86 89 85 92 80 78 78 04
MM 92 94 93 96 84 83 77 72 82 87 87 90
91 94 93 95 81 83 88 83 84 79 82 86
IJ 95 96 96 97 88 88 92 91 94 87 87 89
96 98 95 97 89 94 88 92 93 91 94 91
VT 98 96 92 94 76 78 80 67 91 85 82 84
99 97 97 96 86 79 83 81 90 89 95 88
VT 92 94 93 96 84 83 77 72 82 87 87 90
91 94 93 95 81 83 88 83 84 79 82 86
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2242

2218

2211

2205

2197

2152

2103

2174

2112

2076

2218

2103

2076



RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

ISSF Ladies Sport Rifle

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 120 SHOT
LADY SHARON BOWES 578 (20006) CHRISTINA ASHCROFT 1148 (1997)
JUNIOR CARI JOHNSON 559(1997) CINDY HAMULAS 1115(2001)
CINDY HAMULAS 559 (2001)
ISSF Sport Rifle PRONE STAND KNEEL DAILY GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #1 #2 #1 #2 TOTAL AGG.
Bowes, Sharon ON MA 93 95 93 93 94 97 565
94 96 91 94 95 93 563 1128
Hamulas, Cindy SK MA 96 96 91 89 89 93 554
96 96 90 88 85 93 548 1102
Day, Emma SK EX 93 96 85 90 89 88 541
96 94 86 88 83 87 534 1075
Hill, Teresa SK TE 94 93 81 66 84 84 502
89 89 85 73 76 78 490 992
Le Guellec, Lise QC MM 93 94 81 85 95 85 533
94 90 86 79 89 93 531 1064
Debert, Aimee BC MM 97 97 82 88 77 79 520

94 92 73 84 78 66 487 1007

Wilson-Anderson, Cassa SK IJ 95 97 88 93 87 95 555
92 96 89 89 93 91 550 1105

Fyfe, Monica MB IJ 95 89 86 94 95 81 540
92 96 91 94 82 81 536 1076
Debert, Aimee BC 1IJ 97 97 82 88 77 79 520

94 92 73 84 78 66 487 1007

Sheila MacQuarrie Award

MATCH RECORDS 200 SHOT
LADY CHRISTINA ASHCROFT 1926(1997)
Sheila MacQuarrie Award -—-SPORT- --AIR-- GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #1 #2 TOTAL
Bowes, Sharon ON LD 565 563 385 389 1902
Wilson-Anderson, Cassa SK LD 555 550 385 381 1871
Hamulas, Cindy SK LD 554 548 380 374 1856
Fyfe, Monica MB LD 540 536 385 384 1845
Le Guellec, Lise QC LD 533 531 365 379 1808
Debert, Aimee BC LD 520 487 370 381 1758
All ISSF 3-Position Team Events

* ISSF MEN'S 3-POSITION TEAM - MATCH RECORD *

* Two Thorns and a Rose (Ont.) 6834 (2004) *

* (Sharon Bowes, Greg Sych, Mike Hockings) *

LR R e I I I I I I b I e e I I b b b b S I b b b b b b b I b b b b b b S I I b b b b b b b b 2 2 b b g

RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL

1. Flying German, Bosnian & Dutchman

Niefer, Cory 2297
Schreuder, Drew 2205
Arifovic, Asmir 2211 6713
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

* ISSF LADIES SPORT RIFLE - MATCH RECORD *
* Ontario 3300(2006) *
* (Maureen Spinney, Sharon Bowes, Diana Cabrera) *
* Ontario 3300(2007) *
* (Maureen Spinney, Sharon Bowes, Cindy Luk) *
L i b b b b b b b b b b b b I b I b 4 b b b b b b b b db b I b I b 2 b b b b b b b b b b b b b b 2 b b b b b g
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Team Sask
Hamulas, Cindy 1102
Wilson-Anderson, C1105
Day, Emma 1075 3282
’
ISSF Men’s Grand Aggregate
MATCH RECORDS 420 SHOT
OPEN SHANE BARNHART 4096 (2006)
CANADIAN WAYNE SORENSEN 4075(1998)
JUNIOR NATHAN DOWNEY 3982 (1997)
VETERAN KEN NELSON 3829(2009)
PARA/SH1 GLENN MARIASH 4011 (2005)

ISSF Men's Grand Aggregate - --—-—--—- PRONE-=-———-- ---3-POSITION--- GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 AGG #1 #2 AGG. AGG
Niefer, Cory SK MA 579 579 585 1743 1145 1152 2297 4040
Dugovic, Michal ON MA 577 568 583 1728 1120 1122 2242 3970
Fraser, Jordan BC EX 580 576 579 1735 1100 1118 2218 3953
Arifovic, Asmir ON EX 572 579 578 1729 1083 1128 2211 3940
Schreuder, Drew SK EX 575 566 575 1716 1102 1103 2205 3921
Loftin, Glynn ON EX 577 589 582 1748 1070 1082 2152 3900
Nelson, Ken AB EX 571 577 578 1726 1023 1080 2103 3829
Woolridge, Dave NL SS 577 567 569 1713 1100 1074 2174 3887
Mitchell, Ian MB MM 572 558 557 1687 1080 1032 2112 3799
Mitchell, Don MB MM 564 564 574 1702 1037 1039 2076 3778
Fraser, Jordan BC 1IJ 580 576 579 1735 1100 1118 2218 3953
Nelson, Ken AB VT 571 577 578 1726 1023 1080 2103 3829
Mitchell, Don MB VT 564 564 574 1702 1037 1039 2076 3778

ISSF Ladies Grand Aggregate
MATCH RECORDS 300 SHOT
LADY CINDY HAMULAS 2284 (2005)
JUNIOR KARINE BLAIS 2261 (2005)

ISSF Ladies Grand Aggregate --3-POSITION-- -—-—————- PRONE-=————-- GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 AGG. #1 #2 #3 AGG AGG
Bowes, Sharon ON MA 565 563 1128 577 580 578 1735 2863
Hamulas, Cindy SK MA 554 548 1102 572 576 575 1723 2825
Day, Emma SK EX 541 534 1075 577 570 575 1722 2797
Hill, Teresa SK TE 502 490 992 553 552 555 1660 2652
Le Guellec, Lise QC MM 533 531 1064 573 565 581 1719 2783
Debert, Aimee BC MM 520 487 1007 547 562 550 1659 2666
Wilson-Anderson, Cassa SK IJ 555 550 1105 576 568 583 1727 2832
Fyfe, Monica MB IJ 540 536 1076 572 571 573 1716 2792
Debert, Aimee BC 1IJ 520 487 1007 547 562 550 1659 2666



RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT
OPEN STEVE MALY 6

KEN NELSON 6
JUNIOR CHRIS BALDWIN 5
INT. JR. JASON McKELLAR 5
LADY ELAINE BROWN 6
VETERAN KEN NELSON 5
PARA/SH1 KARL MEIER 5

Sporting Rifle Prone

Name
Zelenka, Phil
Nelson, Ken
Lanning, Richard

Nieuwenhuis, Barry

Mitchell, Don

Jackson, Alex
Landals, Pat
Hares, Tanis
Baldwin, Christopher
Prendergast, Jennifer
MacDonald, Jeff

Johnson, Rauchelle
McCrea, Ingrid

Doell, Dave

Doell, Brian

McCrea, Kaitlin
Jackson, Kyle
Doell, George
Mitchell, Ian

Webber, Patrick

Slaine, Patrick

Eymann MacDonald, Susa

Harvey, Kaitlyn

Pr CLS
AB MA 1

1
AB MA

1
ON MA 1
ON MA
MB EX 1

1
ON EX
BC EX 1
MB EX

1
ON EX
BC EX
AB EX
BC EX

1
MB EX
MB EX
MB SS
MB SS
ON SS
MB SS 1
MB SS
BC SS
ON MM
AB MM
ON MM

Sporting Rifle Prone

120 SHOT
00X49(1997) STEVE MALY 1199X96(1997)
00X49(1998) KEN NELSON 1199X96(1998)
91X28(2008) CHRIS BALDWIN 1174X54 (2008)
98X36(2006) CARSON BELLAMY 1193X61(2005)
00X40 (2000) KAREN WHITE 1198X85(2001)
99X44 (2003) KEN NELSON 1197X85(2003)
98X28(1996) KARL MEIER 1191X58(1996)
——————————————— PRONE-------------- DAILY PRONE
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGGREGATE
00X 6100X 6100X10100X 8100X 7100X 5 600X42
00X 8100X 7100X 8100X 8 99X 7100X 7 599X45 1199X 87
99X 4 99X 4100X 8 99X 5100X 6100X 7 597X34
00X 5 99X 6100X 5100X 9100X 6100X 5 599X36 1196X 70
00X 4100X 4100X 6 99X 7 99X 4 99X 7 597X32
98X 2 98X 7 99X 5100X 4 99X 5 98X 6 592X29 1189X 61
99X 4 98X 2100X 8 96X 6 97X 5 99X 8 589X33
98X 8 98X 3 99X 6100X 6100X 7 98X 4 593X34 1182X 67
00X 3 99X 5 99X 6100X 7 98X 4 98X 4 594X29
00X 9100X 6 99X 6100X 6 99X 6100X 9 598X42 1192X 71
99X 9 99X 7100X 4 99X 6100X 6 99X 6 596X38
98X 5100X 4100X 5 98X 5 99X 6100X 9 595X34 1191X 72
00X 6 99X 5 98X 3 98X 4100X 6 99X 5 594X29
99X 6 99X 3 99X 7 99X 8 99X 2100X 7 595X33 1189X 62
98X 6 98X 4100X 5 97X 6 99X 7100X 5 592X33
00X 4100X10 97X 5 99X 4 99X 7100X 7 595X37 1187X 70
96X 4 97X 3 97X 4 98X 6 98X 5 99X 6 585X28
97X 3100X 6 99X 5100X 5100X 7 99X 5 595X31 1180X 59
98X 3 96X 5 96X 3 97X 0100X 5 99X 7 586X23
99X 7100X 3 99X 7 98X 3 99X 5 97X 4 592X29 1178X 52
97X 3 96X 2 97X 3 98X 4 99X 4 98X 4 585X20
98X 3 98X 4 99X 6 99X 2 99X 6 97X 4 590X25 1175X 45
97X 5 94X 2 93X 2 98X 4 98X 3 96X 2 576X18
00X 5 98X 5 96X 4100X 5 97X 6 96X 4 587X29 1163X 47
99X 3 96X 3 97X 5 96X 3 98X 4 95X 1 581X19
95X 3 97X 4 90X 1 92X 1 96X 4 97X 2 567X15 1148X 34
94X 3 97X 1 93X 1 98X 4 93X 2 96X 0 571X11
95X 1 96X 2 96X 3 97X 2 95X 4 97X 1 576X13 1147X 24
97X 2 97X 4 96X 3 99X 4 98X 3 97X 5 584X21
97X 4 98X 1 97X 4100X 4100X 5 98X 5 590X23 1174X 44
96X 3 97X 2 99X 4 98X 3 95X 4 98X 6 583X22
97X 1 97X 2 98X 6 98X 2 99X 2 96X 4 585X17 1168X 39
94X 1 99X 3 97X 3 98X 5 93X 4 99X 2 580X18
97X 4 96X 3 98X 1 99X 6 99X 6 97X 1 586X21 1166X 39
00X 7 96X 1 95X 2 95X 4 95X 1 97X 2 578X17
96X 4 96X 2 99X 3 96X 2 98X 3 96X 2 581X16 1159X 33
90X 2 87X 0 98X 4 97X 5 99X 4 97X 5 568X20
97X 5 98X 2 99X 7100X 6 99X 5 97X 5 590X30 1158X 50
92X 1 93X 2 88X 2 93X 2 94X 2 96X 3 556X12
99X 5 96X 2 96X 4 98X 3 94X 2 97X 1 580X17 1136X 29
97X 5 98X 4 97X 7 98X 1 98X 1100X 6 588X24
98X 6 98X 3100X 2 99X 5 97X 5100X 8 592X29 1180X 53
97X 2 95X 3 99X 4 98X 5 93X 2 98X 3 580X19
98X 4100X 5 98X 4 99X 7 99X 4 99X 0 593X24 1173X 43
94X 1 96X 2 99X 5 97X 2 96X 6 94X 2 576X18
93X 0 95X 2 92X 3 92X 1 97X 2 97X 2 566X10 1142X 28
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

Sporting Rifle Prone = =  ——————————————— PRONE-—-———===—————— DAILY PRONE

Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGGREGATE

Hildebrand, Travis MB IJ 100X 6100X 6100X 5 99X 5 98X 5100X 6 597X33
97X 4100X 6 98X 7100X 3100X 3100X 5 595X28 1192X 61

Baldwin, Christopher ON TIJ 96X 4 97X 3 97X 4 98X 6 98X 5 99X 6 585X28
97X 3100X 6 99X 5100X 5100X 7 99X 5 595X31 1180X 59

Slaine, Patrick ON IJ 97X 5 98X 4 97X 7 98X 1 98X 1100X 6 588X24
98X 6 98X 3100X 2 99X 5 97X 5100X 8 592X29 1180X 53

Prendergast, Jennifer BC IJ 98X 3 96X 5 96X 3 97X 0100X 5 99X 7 586X23
99X 7100X 3 99X 7 98X 3 99X 5 97X 4 592X29 1178X 52

Doell, Brian MB IJ 97X 2 97X 4 96X 3 99X 4 98X 3 97X 5 584X21
97X 4 98X 1 97X 4100X 4100X 5 98X 5 590X23 1174X 44

Jackson, Kyle ON IJ 94X 1 99X 3 97X 3 98X 5 93X 4 99X 2 580X18
97X 4 96X 3 98X 1 99X 6 99X 6 97X 1 586X21 1166X 39

Bradley, Francisca BC IJ 93X 0 94X 0 98X 4 96X 3 98X 1 92X 0 571X 8
87X 3 97X 5100X 1 98X 3 96X 2 96X 3 574X17 1145X 25

Harvey, Kaitlyn ON TIJ 94X 1 96X 2 99X 5 97X 2 96X 6 94X 2 576X18
93X 0 95X 2 92X 3 92X 1 97X 2 97X 2 566X10 1142X 28

Webber, Patrick BC IJ 92X 1 93X 2 88X 2 93X 2 94X 2 96X 3 556X12
99X 5 96X 2 96X 4 98X 3 94X 2 97X 1 580X17 1136X 29

Bradley, Katie BC JR 97X 1 98X 6 99X 3 98X 4 99X 2 98X 4 589X20
98X 4 97X 3 96X 3 97X 3 97X 3 98X 6 583X22 1172X 42

Hares, Tanis MB LD 98X 6 98X 4100X 5 97X 6 99X 7100X 5 592X33
100X 4100X10 97X 5 99X 4 99X 7100X 7 595X37 1187X 70

Prendergast, Jennifer BC LD 98X 3 96X 5 96X 3 97X 0100X 5 99X 7 586X23
99X 7100X 3 99X 7 98X 3 99X 5 97X 4 592X29 1178X 52

Eymann MacDonald, Susa AB LD 97X 2 95X 3 99X 4 98X 5 93X 2 98X 3 580X19
98X 4100X 5 98X 4 99X 7 99X 4 99X 0 593X24 1173X 43

Bradley, Katie BC LD 97X 1 98X 6 99X 3 98X 4 99X 2 98X 4 589X20
98X 4 97X 3 96X 3 97X 3 97X 3 98X 6 583X22 1172X 42

McCrea, Kaitlin MB LD 96X 3 97X 2 99X 4 98X 3 95X 4 98X 6 583X22
97X 1 97X 2 98X 6 98X 2 99X 2 96X 4 585X17 1168X 39

Johnson, Rauchelle BC LD 97X 5 94X 2 93X 2 98X 4 98X 3 96X 2 576X18
100X 5 98X 5 96X 4100X 5 97X 6 96X 4 587X29 1163X 47

McCrea, Ingrid MB LD 99X 3 96X 3 97X 5 96X 3 98X 4 95X 1 581X19
95X 3 97X 4 90X 1 92X 1 96X 4 97X 2 567X15 1148X 34

Bradley, Francisca BC LD 93X 0 94X 0 98X 4 96X 3 98X 1 92X 0 571X 8
87X 3 97X 5100X 1 98X 3 96X 2 96X 3 574X17 1145X 25

Harvey, Kaitlyn ON LD 94X 1 96X 2 99X 5 97X 2 96X 6 94X 2 576X18
93X 0 95X 2 92X 3 92X 1 97X 2 97X 2 566X10 1142X 28

Nelson, Ken AB VT 99X 4 99X 4100X 8 99X 5100X 6100X 7 597X34
100X 5 99X 6100X 5100X 9100X 6100X 5 599X36 1196X 70

Mitchell, Don MB VT 100X 3 99X 5 99X 6100X 7 98X 4 98X 4 594X29
100X 9100X 6 99X 6100X 6 99X 6100X 9 598X42 1192X 71

Lanning, Richard ON VT 100X 4100X 4100X 6 99X 7 99X 4 99X 7 597X32
98X 2 98X 7 99X 5100X 4 99X 5 98X 6 592X29 1189X 61

Nieuwenhuis, Barry ON VT 99X 4 98X 2100X 8 96X 6 97X 5 99X 8 589X33
98X 8 98X 3 99X 6100X 6100X 7 98X 4 593X34 1182X 67

McCrea, Ingrid MB VT 99X 3 96X 3 97X 5 96X 3 98X 4 95X 1 581X19
95X 3 97X 4 90X 1 92X 1 96X 4 97X 2 567X15 1148X 34

Doell, Dave MB VT 94X 3 97X 1 93X 1 98X 4 93X 2 96X 0 571X11
95X 1 96X 2 96X 3 97X 2 95X 4 97X 1 576X13 1147X 24
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

MATCH RECORDS

Sporting Rifle 3-Position

60 SHOT

OPEN M'HAN SUTHERLAND 594X37(1998

JUNIOR CHRIS BALDWIN 571X15 (2008

INT. JR. JASON McKELLAR 594X33 (2006

LADY M'HAN SUTHERLAND 594X37 (1998

VETERAN KEN NELSON 593X25 (2006

PARA/SH1 KARL MEIER 590X23 (1998

Sporting Rifle 3-Position —---PRONE--
Name Pr CLS #1 #2

Baldwin, Christopher ON MA 99X 4 99X

99X 6100X

Nelson, Ken AB MA 100X 5 99X

100X 9100X

Zelenka, Phil AB MA 100X 6100X

99X 9100X

Nieuwenhuis, Barry ON MA 98X 3 98X

100X 6100X

Mitchell, Don MB MA 99X 7 99X

100X 7 98X

Lanning, Richard ON MA 99X 7 97X

97X 4 99X

Doell, Brian MB EX 99X 5 97X

99X 4 98X

Prendergast, Jennifer BC EX 97X 4 99X

99X 7 97X

Harvey, Kaitlyn ON EX 95X 2 93X

94X 2 97X

Landals, Pat BC EX 95X 4 99X

98X 4100X

Webber, Patrick BC EX 96X 1 94X

99X 2 94X

Eymann MacDonald, Susa AB SS 97X 2 96X

100X 8 99X

Doell, George MB SS 93X 3 97X

98X 3 94X

Baldwin, Christopher ON IJ 99X 4 99X

99X 6100X

Doell, Brian MB IJ 99X 5 97X

99X 4 98X

Prendergast, Jennifer BC IJ 97X 4 99X

99X 7 97X

Bradley, Francisca BC IJ 87X 4 96X

84X 1100X

Hildebrand, Travis MB IJ 98X 4 97X

99X 6100X

Harvey, Kaitlyn ON IJ 95X 2 93X

94X 2 97X

Webber, Patrick BC IJ 96X 1 94X

99X 2 94X

Bradley, Katie BC JR 96X 2 97X

99X 4 97X

Prendergast, Jennifer BC LD 97X 4 99X

99X 7 97X

120 SHOT

) RICHARD LANNING 1184X68(2003)
) CHRIS BALDWIN 1136X30(2008)
) JASON McKELLAR 1184X57(2006)
) M'HAN SUTHERLAND 1180X60(1998)
) KEN NELSON 1176X46(2003)
) KARL MEIER 1176X47(1998)
---STAND-- —-—--KNEEL-- DAILY 3-POSITION

#1 #2 #1 #2 TOTAL AGGREGATE
4 93X 1 96X 2 99X 5100X 5 586X21
5 94X 3 98X 4 99X 3100X 6 590X27 1176X 48
4 92X 1 98X 1100X 1 99X 6 588X18
8 90X 2 97X 0100X 7 98X 4 585X30 1173X 48
8 95X 2 93X 1 98X 4 98X 2 584X23
9 95X 4 97X 2 98X 7 96X 5 585X36 1169X 59
3 94X 4 98X 4 97X 2 97X 5 582X21
8 97X 3 94X 2 95X 4 98X 3 584X26 1166X 47
8 96X 5 93X 2100X 6 97X 4 584X32
4 97X 3 96X 2 93X 2 95X 2 579X20 1163X 52
5 92X 1 97X 4 94X 4 95X 3 574X24
5 98X 4 95X 2 92X 2 95X 2 576X19 1150X 43
3 91X 2 98X 3100X 5 97X 4 582X22
5 99X 5 96X 4 96X 2 99X 3 587X23 1169X 45
5 97X 4 97X 1 97X 2 95X 3 582X19
5 98X 5 97X 3 95X 2 98X 5 584X27 1166X 46
0 93X 1 91X 1 95X 0 97X 5 564X 9
2 95X 3 88X 1 96X 4 99X 4 569X16 1133X 25
7 91X 3 87X 0 95X 5 96X 3 563X22
8 75X 0 89X 1 96X 3 98X 3 556X19 1119X 41
0 86X 2 89X 1 93X 2 94X 3 552X 9
1 90X 2 92X 1 90X 1 95X 3 560X10 1112X 19
3 94X 2 95X 1 96X 4 93X 1 571X13
4 93X 3 94X 3 92X 3 90X 2 568X23 1139X 36
5 87X 0 92X 3 97X 4 92X 2 558X17
3 85X 1 82X 1 93X 3 94X 3 546X14 1104Xx 31
4 93X 1 96X 2 99X 5100X 5 586X21
5 94X 3 98X 4 99X 3100X 6 590X27 1176X 48
3 91X 2 98X 3100X 5 97X 4 582X22
5 99X 5 96X 4 96X 2 99X 3 587X23 1169X 45
5 97X 4 97X 1 97X 2 95X 3 582X19
5 98X 5 97X 3 95X 2 98X 5 584X27 1166X 46
2 97X 5 97X 4 98X 5 97X 2 572X22
7 98X 8100X 8 94X 6 99X 6 575X36 1147X 58
5 92X 0 89X 0 95X 5 99X 4 570X18
7 93X 3 94X 2 97X 3 92X 3 575X24 1145X 42
0 93X 1 91X 1 95X 0 97X 5 564X 9
2 95X 3 88X 1 96X 4 99X 4 569X16 1133X 25
0 86X 2 89X 1 93X 2 94X 3 552X 9
1 90X 2 92X 1 90X 1 95X 3 560X10 1112X 19
1 98X 3 93X 2 96X 3 94X 2 574X13
2 86X 3 98X 1 97X 5 99X 5 576X20 1150X 33
5 97X 4 97X 1 97X 2 95X 3 582X19
5 98X 5 97X 3 95X 2 98X 5 584X27 1166X 46
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

Sporting Rifle 3-Position ---PRONE-- ---STAND-- ---KNEEL-- DAILY 3-POSITION

Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #1 #2 #1 #2 TOTAL AGGREGATE

Bradley, Katie BC LD 96X 2 97X 1 98X 3 93X 2 96X 3 94X 2 574X13
99X 4 97X 2 86X 3 98X 1 97X 5 99X 5 576X20 1150X 33

Bradley, Francisca BC LD 87X 4 96X 2 97X 5 97X 4 98X 5 97X 2 572X22
84X 1100X 7 98X 8100X 8 94X 6 99X 6 575X36 1147X 58

Eymann MacDonald, Susa AB LD 97X 2 96X 3 94X 2 95X 1 96X 4 93X 1 571X13
100X 8 99X 4 93X 3 94X 3 92X 3 90X 2 568X23 1139X 36

Harvey, Kaitlyn ON LD 95X 2 93X 0 93X 1 91X 1 95X 0 97X 5 564X 9
94X 2 97X 2 95X 3 88X 1 96X 4 99X 4 569X16 1133X 25

Nelson, Ken AB VT 100X 5 99X 4 92X 1 98X 1100X 1 99X 6 588X18
100X 9100X 8 90X 2 97X 0100X 7 98X 4 585X30 1173X 48

Nieuwenhuis, Barry ON VT 98X 3 98X 3 94X 4 98X 4 97X 2 97X 5 582X21
100X 6100X 8 97X 3 94X 2 95X 4 98X 3 584X26 1166X 47

Mitchell, Don MB VT 99X 7 99X 8 96X 5 93X 2100X 6 97X 4 584X32
100X 7 98X 4 97X 3 96X 2 93X 2 95X 2 579X20 1163X 52

Lanning, Richard ON VT 99X 7 97X 5 92X 1 97X 4 94X 4 95X 3 574X24
97X 4 99X 5 98X 4 95X 2 92X 2 95X 2 576X19 1150X 43

Sporting Rifle Grand Aggregate

MATCH RECORDS 240 SHOT

OPEN RICHARD LANNING 2378X146(1998)

JUNIOR CHRIST BALDWIN 2310X 84(2008)

INT. JR. JASON McKELLAR 2374X125(2006)

LADY MEIGHAN SUTHERLAND 2376X152(1998)

VETERAN ROBERT JOHNSON 2373X131(2003)

PARA/SH1 KARL MEIER 2366X108(1998)
——————— PRONE-=-=—---- —-——--3-POSITION----
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 AGG #1 #2 AGG
Nelson, Ken AB MA 597X34 599X36 1196X 70 588X18 585X30 1173X
Zelenka, Phil AB MA 600X42 599X45 1199X 87 584X23 585X36 1169X
Baldwin, Christopher ON MA 585X28 595X31 1180X 59 586X21 590X27 1176X
Mitchell, Don MB MA 594X29 598X42 1192X 71 584X32 579X20 1163X
Nieuwenhuis, Barry ON MA 589X33 593X34 1182X 67 582X21 584X26 1166X
Lanning, Richard ON MA 597X32 592X29 1189X 61 574X24 576X19 1150X
Prendergast, Jennifer BC EX 586X23 592X29 1178X 52 582X19 584X27 1166X
Doell, Brian MB EX 584X21 590X23 1174X 44 582X22 587X23 1169X
Landals, Pat BC EX 594X29 595X33 1189X 62 563X22 556X19 1119X
Harvey, Kaitlyn ON EX 576X18 566X10 1142X 28 564X 9 569X16 1133X
Webber, Patrick BC EX 556X12 580X17 1136X 29 552X 9 560X10 1112X
Eymann MacDonald, Susa AB SS 580X19 593X24 1173X 43 571X13 568X23 1139X
Doell, George MB SS 578X17 581X16 1159X 33 558X17 546X14 1104X
Baldwin, Christopher ON IJ 585X28 595X31 1180X 59 586X21 590X27 1176X
Prendergast, Jennifer BC IJ 586X23 592X29 1178X 52 582X19 584X27 1166X
Doell, Brian MB IJ 584X21 590X23 1174X 44 582X22 587X23 1169X
Hildebrand, Travis MB IJ 597X33 595X28 1192X 61 570X18 575X24 1145X
Bradley, Francisca BC IJ 571X 8 574X17 1145X 25 572X22 575X36 1147X
Harvey, Kaitlyn ON IJ 576X18 566X10 1142X 28 564X 9 569X16 1133X
Webber, Patrick BC IJ 556X12 580X17 1136X 29 552X 9 560X10 1112X
Bradley, Katie BC JR 589X20 583X22 1172X 42 574X13 576X20 1150X

Prendergast, Jennifer BC LD 586X23 592X29 1178X 52 582X19 584X27 1166X
Bradley, Katie BC LD 589X20 583X22 1172X 42 574X13 576X20 1150X
Eymann MacDonald, Susa AB LD 580X19 593X24 1173X 43 571X13 568X23 1139X

Page 18

GRAND

AGG.
48 2369X118
59 2368X146
48 2356X107
52 2355X123
47 2348X114
43 2339X104

46 2344X 98
45 2343X 89
41 2308X103
25 2275X 53
19 2248X 48

36 2312X 79
31 2263X 64

48 2356X107
46 2344X 98
45 2343X 89
42 2337X103
58 2292X 83
25 2275X 53
19 2248X 48

33 2322X 75
46 2344X 98

33 2322X 75
36 2312X 79



RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

——————— PRONE-----—--  —-—---3-POSITION---- GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 AGG #1 #2 AGG AGG.
Bradley, Francisca BC LD 571X 8 574X17 1145X 25 572X22 575X36 1147X 58 2292X 83
Harvey, Kaitlyn ON LD 576X18 566X10 1142X 28 564X 9 569X16 1133X 25 2275X 53
Nelson, Ken AB VT 597X34 599X36 1196X 70 588X18 585X30 1173X 48 2369X118
Mitchell, Don MB VT 594X29 598X42 1192X 71 584X32 579X20 1163X 52 2355X123
Nieuwenhuis, Barry ON VT 589X33 593X34 1182X 67 582X21 584X26 1166X 47 2348X114
Lanning, Richard ON VT 597X32 592X29 1189X 61 574X24 576X19 1150X 43 2339X104

Hunting Rifle

MATCH RECORDS 60 SHOT 120 SHOT
OPEN KEN NELSON 599X34 (2007) KEN NELSON 1191X68(2007)
JUNIOR BRIAN HOGUE 587X20 (2007) BRIAN HOGUE 1170X39(2007)
Hunting Rifle = ———--——ommm——— PRONE--=-==—==——=———— DATILY PRONE
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGG.
Zelenka, Phil AB OP 98X 4100X 1 99X 9100X 7100X 6100X 7 597X34
99X 5 99X 6100X 7 99X 7 99X 6100X 8 596X39 1193X 73
Hildebrand, Travis MB OP 100X 9 99X 8100X 6100X 6 99X 6 98X 6 596X41
98X 4 99X 7 96X 4100X 5 98X 6 97X 4 588X30 1184X 71
Nelson, Ken AB OP 97X 2 95X 2 99X 4100X 7 99X 7 99X 7 589X29
100X 8 97X 5 99X 6 97X 4100X 5100X 4 593X32 1182X 61
Nieuwenhuis, Barry ON OP 97X 2 97X 6 98X 4 98X 4 98X 5100X 6 588X27
97X 5 99X 7 97X 3 97X 4 98X 5 97X 3 585X27 1173X 54
Baldwin, Don ON OP 99X 3 98X 7 99X 5 97X 2 98X 3 94X 2 585X22
97X 5 96X 3 99X 4 99X 3 98X 6 96X 3 585X24 1170X 46
Mitchell, Don MB OP 95X 4 98X 1 97X 4 97X 4 98X 3 97X 2 582X18
97X 4 99X 4 97X 2 93X 2 96X 4 97X 0 579X16 1161X 34
Doell, George MB OP 98X 3 95X 2 97X 1 97X 3 98X 4 94X 2 579X15
99X 3 98X 3 93X 0 91X 0 91X 2 96X 1 568X 9 1147X 24
Doell, Dave MB OP 99X 5 92X 2 98X 5 93X 3 91X 2 96X 0 569X17
94X 2 92X 1 97X 3 95X 3 92X 1 96X 2 566X12 1135X 29

Sporting Rifle Team Events

* SPORTING RIFLE OPEN PRONE TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Prairie Gopher Shooters 3571X202 (2009) *
* (Don Mitchell, Tanis Hares, Travis Hildebrand) *
R I b I b b b b b b I I 2 b b b b b b b I b b b b b b b b i 2 2 b b b b b b b a2 b b b b b b a2 b b b b (b Y
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Prairie Gopher Shooters 2. Jr & The Vets
Mitchell, Don 1192X 71 Baldwin, C. 1180X 59
Hares, Tanis 1187X 70 Lanning, Richard 1189X 61
Hildebrand, T. 1192X 61 3571X202 Nieuwenhuis, B. 1182X 67 3551X187
3. The Farmers in the Doell 4. MB Squirrel Killers
Doell, Brian 1174X 44 McCrea, Kaitlin 1168X 39
Doell, George 1159X 33 McCrea, Ingrid 1148X 34
Doell, Dave 1147X 24 3480X101 Mitchell, Ian 1158X 50 3474X123
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RESULTS OF 2009 NATIONAL MATCHES CONTINUED:

* SPORTING RIFLE INTERMEDIATE JUNIORS PRONE TEAM - MATCH RECORD *

* MANITARIOS 3546X164 (20009) *

* (Brian Doell, Travis Hildebrand, Christopher Baldwin) *

R e S I e b b b b b e S e 2 b b b b b b I b b b b b b b b A b 2 b b b b b S I I b b b b b b b S a2 b b b i b i a2 b b b 4

RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL

1. Manitarios 2. Accurate But Humble Gurlz with Gunz

Doell, Brian 1174X 44 Bradley, F. 1145X 25

Hildebrand, T. 1192X o1 Bradley, Katie 1172X 42
Baldwin, C. 1180X 59 3546X164 Prendergast, J. 1178X 52 3495X119

3. Bee Champions
Slaine, Patrick 1180X 53
Jackson, Kyle 1166X 39
Harvey, Kaitlyn 1142X 28 3488X120

* SPORTING RIFLE OPEN 3-POSITION TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* Jr. & The Vets 3492X138 (1996) *
* (Barry Nieuwenhuis, Richard Lanning, Chris Baldwin) *
LR I I I I I I I b I e I I I b b b I I e e I b b b b b I b I b b b b b b I b I b b b b b b 2 b b b Y
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Jr. & The Vets 2. MB Jr Rifle Shooters
Nieuwenhuis, B. 1166X 47 Mitchell, Don 1163X 52
Lanning, Richard 1150X 43 Doell, Brian 1169X 45
Baldwin, C. 1176X 48 3492X138 Doell, George 1104X 31 3436X128
* SPORTING RIFLE INTERMEDIATE JUNIORS 3-POS TEAM - MATCH RECORD *
* STRAIGHT SHOOTERS WITH BIG GUN 3475x120 (2008) *
* (Matthew Klein, Jordan Fraser, Christopher Baldwin) *
LR I I I I I I e I I I b b b b I I I b b b b b I b I b b b b I S A I I I b b b b I I b b I I b b b b b b b b
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL

1. Accurate But Humble Girls With Gunz 2. Ontarobas

Bradley, F. 1147X 58 Doell, Brian 1169X 45
Bradley, Katie 1150X 33 Hildebrand, T. 1145X 42
Prendergast, J. 1166X 46 3463X137 Harvey, Kaitlyn 1133X 25 3447X112

ISSF Prone - Ladies
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL AGG.
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